
Montana State () -vs- Boise State ()
03/11/94 at Missoula, Montana (Dahlberg Arena)

 
 

 
 
Montana State 68

Boise State 78

Date: 03/11/94
Attendance: 5326
Site: Missoula, Montana (Dahlberg Arena)
Referees: John Reider, Dee Talbot
Notes: Big Sky Tournament Semi-Final

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Montana State 26 42 68
Boise State 37 41 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Bauer, Cass 29 6-16 0-1 7-8 2-6 8 4 3 3 0 0 19
43 Nickelson, Angel 28 5-11 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 0 0 0 10
14 Svendsen, Brooke 20 4-4 0-0 2-5 1-4 5 3 1 4 0 0 10
23 Hommes, Blythe 24 3-8 0-0 1-3 2-2 4 2 2 0 0 2 7
41 Smith, Shanna 20 2-4 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 2 1 2 7
22 Spencer, Steph 31 3-8 0-3 0-1 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 0 6
31 Fluss, Sam 29 1-3 1-3 2-2 1-2 3 3 4 2 0 0 5
34 Wheeler, Sabrina 11 0-1 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 0 2
44 Clark, Melissa 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Brown, Julie 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-56 2-9 18-27 12-25 37 20 13 12 2 4 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-56   42.9 % 2-9   22.2 % 18-27   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 Varbanova, Lidiya 23 7-9 0-0 7-8 1-3 4 3 2 2 2 0 21
22 Schultz, Michelle 31 4-8 0-0 12-12 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 20
11 Evans, Angie 35 4-11 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 4 0 0 1 9
25 Torrolova, Torrie 23 4-9 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 5 0 1 1 1 9
10 Bader, Tricia 38 4-16 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 2 4 3 0 3 8
42 Sower, Heather 39 2-5 0-0 2-2 4-9 13 3 1 1 1 1 6
32 Workman, Lisa 2 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
45 Guild, Verna 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 0 0 0 2
40 Nelson, Julie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-61 2-9 22-24 10-25 35 22 14 9 4 6 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-61   44.3 % 2-9   22.2 % 22-24   91.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Montana State 26

Boise State 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Bauer, Cass 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Nickelson, Angel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Svendsen, Brooke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Hommes, Blythe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Smith, Shanna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Spencer, Steph 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Fluss, Sam 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Wheeler, Sabrina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Clark, Melissa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Brown, Julie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 Varbanova, Lidiya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Schultz, Michelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Evans, Angie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Torrolova, Torrie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Bader, Tricia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Sower, Heather 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Workman, Lisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Guild, Verna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Nelson, Julie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Montana State 42

Boise State 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Bauer, Cass 29 6-16 0-1 7-8 2-6 8 4 3 3 0 0 19
43 Nickelson, Angel 28 5-11 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 0 0 0 10
14 Svendsen, Brooke 20 4-4 0-0 2-5 1-4 5 3 1 4 0 0 10
23 Hommes, Blythe 24 3-8 0-0 1-3 2-2 4 2 2 0 0 2 7
41 Smith, Shanna 20 2-4 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 2 1 2 7
22 Spencer, Steph 31 3-8 0-3 0-1 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 0 6
31 Fluss, Sam 29 1-3 1-3 2-2 1-2 3 3 4 2 0 0 5
34 Wheeler, Sabrina 11 0-1 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 0 2
44 Clark, Melissa 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Brown, Julie 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-56 2-9 18-27 12-25 37 20 13 12 2 4 68
42.9 % 22.2 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 Varbanova, Lidiya 23 7-9 0-0 7-8 1-3 4 3 2 2 2 0 21
22 Schultz, Michelle 31 4-8 0-0 12-12 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 20
11 Evans, Angie 35 4-11 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 4 0 0 1 9
25 Torrolova, Torrie 23 4-9 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 5 0 1 1 1 9
10 Bader, Tricia 38 4-16 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 2 4 3 0 3 8
42 Sower, Heather 39 2-5 0-0 2-2 4-9 13 3 1 1 1 1 6
32 Workman, Lisa 2 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
45 Guild, Verna 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 0 0 0 2
40 Nelson, Julie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-61 2-9 22-24 10-25 35 22 14 9 4 6 78
44.3 % 22.2 % 91.7 %


